## **RESOLUTION NUMBER 180904**

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING A REPRESENTATIVE PURSUANT TO THE TOWN OF WILSONVILLE ORDINANCE NUMBER 050802, SECTION 7

BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of Wilsonville, Alabama, as follows:

## 1. Section 7. ASSESSMENT OF COSTS

- (a) Upon completion of the work ordered by the Town Council, a designated representative shall compute the actual expense, including, but not limited to, total wages paid, value of the use of equipment, advertising expenses, postage, materials purchased, which were incurred by the Town of Wilsonville, Alabama, as a result of such work. An itemized statement of such expenses shell be mailed to the last known address of the owner, agent, occupant or lessee of the property.
- 2. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon adoption by the Town Council.

## **CERTIFICATE**

I, the undersigned, Kay Ray, Clerk of the Town Council of the Town of Wilsonville, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing Resolution was duly introduced and adopted by the Town Council of the Town of Wilsonville at its regular meeting at Town Hall in Wilsonville on this 4th day of September, 2018.

Kay Ray
Clerk of the Town Council
Town of Wilsonville, Alabama